

NATIONAL DIVYAYNGJAN FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (Department for Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities(Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India) Unit No. 11 & 12, DLF Prime Tower, Okhla Phase-1, New Delhi-110 020

<u>Inviting Quotation from External Independent Agencies</u> for the Impact Evaluation of PwDs under IRFC CSR FY 2021-22

National Divyangjan Finance and Development Corporation (NDFDC) is an apex Corporation under Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, GoI.

The corporation conducts the skill training of Persons with Disabilities (PwDs)/Divyangjan throughout the country under the CSR initiatives of CPSEs.

NDFDC have conducted the skill training of 500 PwDs at Osmanabad, Jalgaon (Maharashtra), Dantewada (Chhattisgarh), Gumla (Jharkhand), Rudrapur (Uttarakhand). NDFDC intends to conduct the Impact Evaluation of PwD trainees through the External Independent Agencies <u>in</u> offline mode.

The agencies are requested to quote the rate for conducting Impact Evaluation of PwDs in offline mode alongwith details about your agency/affiliation.

The quotations/documents **in sealed envelope may be submitted <u>by 26th July 2024</u> to 'General Manager (Skill Training), NDFDC, Unit No. 11 & 12, GF, DLF Prime Tower, Okhla Phase-1, New Delhi-110 020 by mentioning in the envelop <u>'Quotation for the Impact Evaluation of PwDs under IRFC CSR FY 2021-22'</u>**
